
ELECTION INFORMATION SCHEDULE FOR 2015 
 

Seats for Election in the 2015 November Municipal Election 
Town of Bridgeton      Town of River Bend 
Mayor (term 2 years) (elected 2013)     Mayor (term 4 years) (elected 2011) 
Commissioner (term 2 years) (elected 2013)   4 seats   Councilmen (term 4 yrs-staggered) (elected 2011)   2 seats 

 
Town of Cove City      Town of Trent Woods 
Mayor (term 4 years) (elected 2011)    Mayor (term 2 years) (elected 2013) 
Aldermen (term 4 years) (elected 2011)   5 seats   Commissioners (term 2 years) (elected 2013)   3 seats 
 
Town of Dover       Town of Vanceboro 
Mayor (term 2 years) (elected 2013)     Mayor (term 4 years) (elected 2011) 
Aldermen (term 2 years) (elected 2013)   5 seats   Aldermen (term 4 years) (elected 2011)   5 seats 
 
City Of Havelock       First Craven Sanitary District  
Commissioners (term 4 years-staggered) (elected 2011)   3 seats (term 4 years-staggered) (elected 2011)   3 seats 
 
State Party Board Member Recommendations to SBOE/Appointment 
Due:  Monday, June 15, 2015 at 5:00 pm;  Appointed:  Tuesday, June 30, 2015 
 
County Party Precinct Official Recommendations to Co. BOE/Appointment 
Due:  Thursday, August 13, 2015;  Appointed: Tuesday, August 18, 2015 
 
Filing dates for the 2015 November Municipal Election 
Monday, July 6, 2015 starting at 8:00 am until Friday, July 17, 2015 ending at 12:00 pm 
 
Absentee by-mail ballots available to voters by written request on State form 
(First Craven Sanitary District, Town of Cove City, Dover, & Vanceboro do not allow Absentee Voting) 

Starts: Monday, September 14, 2015   Ends:  Tuesday, October 27, 2015 at 5:00 pm 
 
Voter Registration Deadline for 2015 November Municipal Election 
Friday, October 9, 2015 at 5:00 pm 
 
One-Stop Period for the 2015 November Municipal Election 
(First Craven Sanitary District, Town of Cove City, Dover, & Vanceboro do not allow Absentee (One-Stop) Voting) 

Starts Thursday, October 22, 2015 and Ends Saturday, October 31, 2015 at 1:00 pm 
 
Absentee by-mail ballots Civilian return deadlines to count 
Returned in person by: Tuesday, November 3, 2015 at 5:00 pm; Returned by mail with 11/3/15 postmark:  
Friday, November 6, 2015 
 
**Absentee by mail Board meetings 
Tuesday, October 13, October 20, October 27, 2015 at 4:30 pm; Monday, November 2, 2015 at 5:00 pm; 
Tuesday, November 3, 2015 at 5:00 pm; Tuesday, November 10, 2015 at 9:00 am 
 
Election Day 
Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Polls open:  6:30 am until 7:30 pm 
 
Military-Overseas Absentee ballots electronically return deadline to count 
Monday, November 9, 2015 at 5:00 pm 
 
Election Canvass 
Tuesday, November 10, 2015 at 11:00 am 

 

**Some times and dates may be cancelled, changed, or added.** 


